=

PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GO0OD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 022(05-23)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Labor and Materials for
the Conversion of AHU Room to Board Room at the 2™ floor Delegation Building with an Approved
Budget for Contract (ABC) of TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS AND TWENTY-NINE CENTAVOS (P2,199,870.29), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) bidders namely, JAN OWEN MARTIN
CONSTRUCTION CORP. (“JOMCC"), J2M BUILDERS (“J2M”) and GAMMAA A BUILDERS (“GAB"),
obtained/paid for the bid documents. JOMCC did not submit bid documents. J2M and GAB were
declared eligible during the public bidding on April 11, 2023, subject to post-qualification and
considered their respective bid proposals, as follows:

Name of Bidder ABC Total Amount of Bid Varance
Amount %
J2M $1,783,236.85 P416,633.44 18.94
$2,199,870.29
GAB P2,038,084.34 £161,785.95 7.35

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification
documents submitted by the first-ranked bidder J2M, found the bid offer to be complying and
responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to J2M, the aforesaid
project, as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and Responsive Bid whose total offer of
#1,783,236.85 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 4™ day of May, 2023.
L

{'1
MELPIN A. GONZAGA
Chairman

) i
W‘ PERCIVAL M. ONGA

Approved on

RENAM ADILLA
Genera Manager 5




